OP \$290.00 380431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascades Tissue Group - IFC Disposables Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cascades Holding US Inc.	12/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Cascades Holding US Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Cascades Tissue Group - IFC Disposables	
Street Address:	250 Kleer-Vu Drive	
City:	Brownsville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38012-0469	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3804315	HYWORX
Registration Number:	2121609	WIPING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2121608	THE NATION'S WIPER SOURCE
Registration Number:	2121514	PRESTOWIPES
Registration Number:	2121500	BUSBOY
Registration Number:	2121499	LIKE-RAGS
Registration Number:	2114656	DUSTERZ
Registration Number:	1705058	WORKPAC
Registration Number:	1680423	TASK FORCE
Registration Number:	1670203	CYCLE 2
Serial Number:	73202086	TUFF-JOB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900316195 REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0334

Fax Number: 5142822624

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-282-2633

Email: claire_pinard@cascades.com

Correspondent Name: Claire Pinard

Address Line 1: 772 Sherbrooke Street West, #100
Address Line 4: Montreal, Qc, CANADA H3A 1G1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claire Pinard

SIGNATURE: /Claire Pinard/
DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger - Tissue IFC into Holding US (DE)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Tissue IFC into Holding US (DE)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0335 Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CASCADES TISSUE GROUP-IFC DISPOSABLES INC.", A TENNESSEE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CASCADES HOLDING US INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CASCADES HOLDING US INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 9:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2901700 8100M

141562156

AUTHENTICATION: 1978191 DATE: 12-19-14

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0336

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

12/19/2014 09:15 (FAX) P.002/002

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:19 AM 12/19/2014 FILED 09:14 AM 12/19/2014 SRV 141562156 - 2901700 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CASCADES TISSUE GROUP - IFC DISPOSABLES INC. WITH AND INTO CASCADES HOLDING US INC.

CASCADES HOLDING US INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), acting pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is Cascades Holding US, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Cascades Tissue Group - IFC Disposables Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Tissue IFC").

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Cascades Holding US Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Cascades Holding US Inc., as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of Tissue IFC is 100 shares of common stock, no par value.

SIXTH: The Merger is to become effective on December 31, 2014.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 586 Lewiston Junction Road, Auburn, Maine 04210, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>15th</u> day of December, 2014.

Cascades Holding US Inc.

By:

Louise Paul, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 02/19/2015